Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Locke Elementary Renovation
Contract #: PS3025D

Contractor: Berglund Construction
Payment Application: #24

Amount Paid: $ 0.00

Date of Payment to Contractor: 9/2/21

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #LockeReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 712312021

PROJECT: CPS Locke Elementary Renovation

Pay Application No.: 24

For the Period: 7/1/2021 to 71312021
Contract No.: P53025D

In accerdance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the § Revenue Bonds
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the firancing of this project (and all terms usad herein shail have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
t hereby certify to the Commission and to ifs Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and thai each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts pravicusly paid upon such centract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resclution}.

THE CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction
111 E. Wacker Drive, Suile 2450, Chicago, 1L 60601

FCR: General Construction Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: s -

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $24,160,000.00
APDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $24,160,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 21,860,615.08

1,122,189.78

@ etn

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Centract Price $ 1,122,199.78
b} Liens and Other Withholding 3 -
¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) $ 20,738,415.30

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID § 20,738,415.30

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ .

Architect Engineer:

signature, date




PocuSign Envelope ID: 013EB338-D1BF-4DC2-837F-CBFEG68BD927

Toe Owner:  Public Building Commission of Chicago

50 West Washington Street Room 200

Richard J Daley Center
Chicago, IL 60602

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Invoice #: 51087
Project: 519012- CPS Locke Elementary Application No, : 24 Distribution to :
Renovation Owner
Architect
Period To: 713112021 [T contractor
| —
Via Architect:  RADA Architects ]

From Contreetor:  Berglund Construction
8410 S South Chicago Avenue

Chicago, IL 60617
Contract For:

233 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1900  project Nos:
Chicago L 60601
Coniract Dale:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

Application is made for payment, as shown befow, In conneclion with the Contract,

Confinuation Sheel is allached.

1. Original ConfractSum . ..............

information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cerlificates for Payment were
Issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

4 A
$24,160,000.00 CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction

2.NetChange By Change Order .................... $0.60
3.ContractSumToDate ........... e aaraeeea $24,160,000,00
4. Total Completed and Stored ToDate . .............. $21,860,615.08 By;?’i"{,i bUf QLWA,JV Date: ’]/ i) /3_,02,‘]
3. Retainage: )
a.  513% of Completed Work State of; \\\ NS A County of. Coota
$1,122,199.78 Subscribed and 3 {o before me, this '7.;5( day of SOW Lo
b, 0.00% of Stored Material $0.00 Motary Public: A P) 1 Lo
My Commission/expras:;/ INm,
TotalRefainage .............c.ioinunnnn... $1,122,199.78 (Af\,_‘
6. Total Eamed LessRetainage ................... $20,738,415.30 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based of
s comprising the above application, the Archilect cerlififs
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments ... ....... $20,738,415.30 Architect's knowledge, information, and befief, the o
B.Currant Payment DUE . ...ttt ennnns $0.00 the qualify of the Work is in accordance with the Contracl B,
' is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage ............... $3,421,584.70
AMOUNT CERTIFIED  $0 00
(Attach explanation if amaunl certified differs from the amoum applied. Initial aif figures on this Appfication and on th
Contintration Sheet that are changed {o conforr with the amount cerliffed.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Deductions
Tetad changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT: ) 07/28/21
Total Approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:_
This Certificate is not negetiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 - )
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
Net Changes By Change Crder $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.



agarbooshian
Stamp


CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2}

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISS!ON OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A - PART 1

Projoct

Owner

PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES :
TTERE

CPS Locke Elementery Revavation

PBC Project K05345

Job Lecation 2828 North Oak Avenue, Chicago, IL G034

Public Building Cammission Of Chicago

STATE OF ILUKDIS ) 55
COUNTY OF COOK }

Tha altiant, being first duly swoein on vith, deposes and says that hefshe is Fred Berglund - Presidsnt, of

that the fofiewing siatements are mads lor tha purposa of procuring a partial payment of

, an lllingis

. and duly

CPS Locke Efsmentary Renovation

CONTRACTOR  Berglund Coenstruclion

{APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #24

d 1o make this Affidavit in beball of said corparation, and individuatly; Lhal hefshe is weil acquainied wilh the facts herain sot {eAh ang
Ihat said corparation {s the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Cunlm:l HNo. Psanzsn datad tha 10th day of September, 2019, for ihe following project.

0.00

et the lemms of said Centract;

That the werk for which payment is requesied has baen completed, free and clear of any and afl clalrns fiens, charges. and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever. and in full compliance with the contract documents and Ihe requiremants of said Ovwner undor thom. That for the

purpases of said contraet, tha folliwing persons have been coniracted with, and hava |

supplies, and services lor, and having dene labor an said improvement. That the rezpective amounts set forth epposite theit names is the full amounl of

meney due and 1o became due Io each of them tespectively. That this statement is a full, true, and completa statomant of all such persons and of tha full amourt now dus and tha ameunt heretolora patd ta sach of thee for sueh iabor, malerials, cquipment, suppliss, and ssrvices,
Turnishog or prepared by each of them 1o of on accoun of said work, as slated:

CONSTRUCTION {pre con; trades; gel req)

Work Completed——

{same on QOriginal contract Gont Contr Adjusled Conlract %
50V Subcontracter Mame & Address Type of Work. ameunt: initial GMP | FAC Changs Orders | Change Orders Ami Lomplote Previous Cutren| Total 1o date relainags net previeus billing | _nel amount due remaining to bill
Berglund Construclion
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suile 2450
00500 Chicago. L 0501 Praconsiniciion Services 143,000.00 G.00 0.00 143,000.00 100% 143,000.00 £.00 $43,000.00 0.00 143,000.00 0.00 0.00
Valor Technolegies
3 Northpoinl Couri .
00510 Halingbrook, [l 50440 Abatement Sprina Break Waork Explosatory 11,885.00 0.0¢ C.00 11,885.00 100% 11,865.00 0.0 11,885.00 0.00 11,885.00 0.00 0.00
Erandenburger Plumbing
F245W. 111h &1
00511 Chicago, il 60855 Televise Aol Drains Pra-con 5,750.00 0.0¢ C.00 5,750.00 100% 6,750.00 C.00 5,750.00 0.00 £,750,00 0.00 0.00
Berglund Censtruclion
111 £ Wacker Dr., Suile 2450
00530 Chicago, IL §0601 Spring Break & Spandrel Beam Exploralory Work 38.414.00 0.00 G.00 38,414.00 100% 38.414.00 0.00 38.414.00 0.00 38,414.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal Preconstruction Services]  240,049.00 0.00 0.00 200,049.00 100% 2080,049.00 0.00 200,048.00 .00 200,049.00 0.00 0.00
COST OF WORK
TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS -
TEM ¥
(samo o0 Original contract Gent Contr Adjusted Contract
S0V) Subcontractor Name & Address Typo of Work amount: initial GMP L PBC Changs Orders | Changs Orders AmL s € i Proviaus Curranl Tatal to dale setainaga net previous billing | net amount duo
Gail Whily Interiors
4430 Butterfield Hoad -
00000 Hilisidg, IL 60162 Window Traatmenls 0.00 112,063.00 8,696.82 120.959.82 100% 120,859.82 0.06 120,959,82 12,005.98 108,663.84 0.00 12,095.98
01168 BCC Site Work 0.00 94,040.69 26,616.11 120,656.74 100% 120,656.74 0.00 120,656.74 6,032,.85 114,623.89 0.00 §,032.85
Betglund Consltuction
8510 5. Seuth Chicage Ava
01215 Chicage, [L 80617 Expedited Schedule G 0.00 733,022.00 0.00 733,022.00 99% 726,194.40 0.00 726,154.40 36,209.73 £89,884.67 0.00 43,137.33
Bofo Watarproafing Systoms
5521 W_ 110th St Unit 49 B
01335 Cak Lavm, IL 60452 Watamrooling 0.00 31.250.00 1,209.19 32,458.19 100% 32,459.19 0.00 32.459.19 3,245.92 29,213.27 0.00 3,245.92
Unity Feacing
2532 W . Waren Blvd,
01575 Chicage. L 60612 Temporary Fence 11.109.00 17,320.13 0.0¢ 28,429.13 100% 28,429.13 0.00 28,420.13 1,421.46 27,007.67 0.00 1,421.46
01700 Awarded ta Otnelas Aemove/Aeinsiall Windows 36,234.00 0.00 -36,234.00 0.00 #DIV/O! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Camay & Company
636 Schneider Drive
01751 South Eigin, IL 60177 Fumish Temporary Lockers 0.00 13,020.00 0.00 13.020.0C 100% $3,020.00 0.00 13,020.00 651.00 12,369.00 0.00 651.00




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 013EB339-D1BF-4DC2-837F-CBFEGGSBD927
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $24,160,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $21,860,615.08
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 5% RETAINED $1,122,199.78
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAY  $24,160,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $20,738,415.30
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $20,738,415.30
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $24,160,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $0.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $3,421,584.70

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either fegal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the kabor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any itlegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be competled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorney's fee,

Erd Purdund

Name: Fred Bé’rglund
Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of July, 2021,

mfa/\/\w U\Jam

Notary Public
My Commission expires: [\’\o\,./ \‘"’}’ Toly

PP LY g

P OFFICIAL SEAL
‘ MARNIE WARNER




	519012 July_2

